Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

03-09-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

	103192697		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
,	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Roger J. Hajjar (10/19/2004) and Federica del Monte (11/17/2004)	Name: The General Hospital Corporation	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Oliver Address.	
	Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	55 Fruit Street	
	X Assignment Merger Change of Name		
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Boston	
	Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 02114	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
	10/933,807		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Amy M. Leahy EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 64994(51588)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
03/08/2006 DBYRNE	00000059 041105 10933807	Enclosed	
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
OI FC.OVEI	City: Boston	8. Payment Information	
	State: MA Zip: 02205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Phone Number: (203) 975-7505	Expiration Date	
	Fax Number: (203) 975-7180	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105	
	Email Address: ALeahy@eapdlaw.com	Authorized User Name Amy M. Leahy	
	9. Signature:	March 2, 2006	
	Amy M. Leady 47, 739	Date Total number of pages including cover	
	Amy M. Leahy - 47,739 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

I hereby certify that this paper along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Dated: March 2, 2006

Signature: Deli Stacinski)

Attorney Docket No: 10284-098001/MGH 2394

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, ROGER J. HAJJAR of Cambridge MA, USA, and FEDERICA DEL MONTE of Boston MA, USA, hereby assign to The General Hospital Corporation, a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at 55 Fruit Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02114, United States of America; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled METHODS OF TREATING RESTENOSIS, filed September 3, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/933,807; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

Attorney Docket No: 10284-098001/MGH 2394

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my h	and and seal at Boston	, MA,
	(Comi)	. Suis
this 9 day of October	_, 2004	
[Day] [Month] ROGER J. HAJJAK	<u>\</u>	L.S.
	•	
State of Massachuselfe :		
: ss.		
County of Suffelk:		
Before me this 195 day of Oc	laber , 20 04	, personally
appeared ROGER J. HAJJAR known to me to b	be the person whose name is subs	scribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that h	e executed the same as his free a	act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.		
	Kreep War	
Nota	ry Public	
My (Commission Expires: Jan 13, 20	s 6
[Notary's Seal Here]	V	
	KENDALL P. WATTS Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires January 13, 2006	

Attorney Docket No: 10284-098001/MGH 2394

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Manadusts, USA,
[County, State]
thisday ofNovember, 2004
<u>Jeolliee del Monte</u> L.S.
FEDERICA DEL MONTE
State of :
County of Sufform:
Before me this
appeared <u>FEDERICA DEL MONTE</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed
for the purposes therein contained. Webwah Q. Panker Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]
NOTARY PUBLIC SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
20940674.doc MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/12/08

PATENT REEL: 017640 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 03/06/2006